08-04-2003

7.31.03

(Rev	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OME 102515146 . ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher Carl GANTZ	Name: <u>Addax Sound Company</u>	
and Tai Hoon Kim MATLIN	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕻		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Street Address: 3645 Woodhead Drive	
	ane	
Other		
	City: Northbrook State: II Zip: 60062	
Execution Date: 14 AUG 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/218,277		
l	nbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🗱 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0.1	
Name: <u>David I. Roche</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Internal Address:BAKER & McKENZIE	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 130 E. Randolph	Dr.	
	02-0400 (Baker & McKenzie	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 6060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. David I. Roche	David). Roche 28 AUDY 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

08/01/2003 ECOOPER 00000125 020400

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10210277 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: ADD-101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

Name	Residence
Christopher carl Gantz	1320 Wendy Drive Northbrook, IL 60062
Tai Hoon Kim Matlin	2240 North Aster Place Round Lake Beach, IL, 60073
	

(hereinafter "Assignors") have made inventions described in a patent application entitled PERSONAL WEARABLE COMMUNICATION AND SPEAKER SYSTEM, for which has been executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 14, 2002, which has not yet been assigned a U.S. Application Serial No., and

WHEREAS. ADDAX SOUND COMPANY, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at, 3645 Woodhead Drive, Northbrook IL 60062 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent relating thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same/for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

(signature)

Name (printed)

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0707